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Task Force on School Nurses 

Contact List 
2007 - 2008 

 
Virginia (Ginny) Brollier 
Klamath County School District 
Health Services Coordinator 
10501 Washburn Way 
Klamath Falls, OR.  97603-8626 
541-883-5000 -  Ext. 242 
brollierv@kcsd.k12.or.us 
Member 
 

Marilyn Hudson 
Nursing Practice Consultant – RN, CNS 
Oregon State Board of Nursing 
17938 SW Upper Boones Ferry Rd. 
Portland, OR.  97224-7012 
971-673-0656 
Marilyn.hudson@state.or.us 
Member 
 

Nina Fekaris 
Beaverton School District 
10550 SW 5th 
Beaverton, OR.  97005-3445 
503-591-4133 
503-645-0505 
Nina_fekaris@beaverton.k12.or.us 
Member & Co-Chair 
 

Representative Tina Kotek 
Oregon State Legislature 
900 Court St. NE – H-285 
Salem, OR.  97301-4051 
503-986-1444 (work) 
503-449-9767 (cell) 
Rep.tinakotek@state.or.us 
Member 
 

Dr. Karen Fischer-Gray 
Parkrose School District 
10636 NE Prescott St. 
Portland, OR.  97220-2699 
503-408-2100 
Karen_Gray@parkrose.k12.or.us 
Member 
 

James Lace, MD 
Pediatrician 
Childhood Health Associates of Salem 
891 – 23rd St. NE 
Salem, OR  97301-1793 
503-364-2181 
jklace@childhoodhealth.com 
Member 
 

Margay Garrity 
Southern Oregon ESD 
101 N. Grape St. 
Medford, OR.  97501-2793 
541-245-3502 
541-770-0737 (Pager) 
541-880-1035 (Pager) 
Margay_garrity@woesd.k12.or.us  
Member 
 

Laurie Wimmer Whelan 
Oregon Education Association 
6900 SW Atlanta 
Portland, OR  97223 
503-495-2162 (work) 
Attn:  Laurie Wimmer Whelan 
 503-684-8063 (fax) 
laurie.wimmerwhelan@oregoned.org 
Member 
 

Jan Hootman 
School Health Services 
Multnomah Education Service District 
11611 NE Ainsworth Circle 
Portland, OR.  97220-9017 
503-255-1841 
Jan_hootman@mesd.k12.or.us 
Member & Co-Chair 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Please turn over



 

KING/Nurses Task Force/Contact List/December 2007 
Updated 6/19/08 

2
Nancy Latini 
Assistant Superintendent 
Oregon Dept. of Education 
Office of Student Learning & Partnerships 
255 Capitol St. NE 
Salem, OR  97310 
503-947-5702 
Nancy.latini@state.or.us 
 

Brad Victor 
Oregon Dept. of Education 
Office of Student Learning & Partnerships 
255 Capitol St. NE 
Salem, OR  97310 
503-947-5655 
Brad.victor@state.or.us 
 
 

Leslie Currin 
Oregon Dept. of Education 
Office of Student Learning & Partnerships 
255 Capitol St. NE 
Salem, OR  97310 
503-947-5812 
Leslie.currin@state.or.us 
 

Steve Woodcock 
Oregon Dept. of Education 
Office of Student Learning & Partnerships 
255 Capitol St. NE 
Salem, OR  97310 
503-947-5797 
Steve.woodcock@state.or.us 
 

Bobbi King 
Support 
Oregon Dept. of Education 
Office of Student Learning & Partnerships 
255 Capitol St. NE 
Salem, OR  97310 
503-947-5761 
Bobbi.king@state.or.us 

  
 

Tammis (Tammy) Alexander 
8570 SW Milon Lane 
Portland, OR  97225 
503-201-0710 
Tammis23@msn.com 
Health Education Consultant for document 
development 
 

 
 

 

 


